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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Cáceres               

      Males               

         0 1.3325 0.167123 1.331023 100000 133.10232 99889.142 79.554622 

         1 0 0 0 99866.898 0 399467.59 78.66043 

         5 0.106404 0.484932 0.531875 99866.898 53.116745 499197.69 74.66043 

         10 0 0 0 99813.781 0 499068.9 69.69887 

         15 0.195124 0.549556 0.97519 99813.781 97.337433 498849.68 64.69887 

         20 0.174818 0.161002 0.873449 99716.443 87.097261 498216.85 59.759344 

         25 0.238 0.5181 1.189317 99629.346 118.49085 497861.23 54.810882 

         30 0.353037 0.577206 1.763869 99510.855 175.52409 497183.22 49.873063 

         35 0.612491 0.401069 3.056847 99335.331 303.65289 495767.32 44.956088 

         40 1.556477 0.49824 7.752115 99031.678 767.70495 493232.38 40.087785 

         45 3.008989 0.575052 14.949367 98263.973 1468.9842 488198.66 35.381515 

         50 4.253231 0.492154 21.038938 96794.989 2036.4638 478803.9 30.874837 

         55 6.964185 0.53303 34.263786 94758.526 3246.7858 466211.87 26.485487 

         60 11.23684 0.531306 54.74265 91511.74 5009.5952 445818.85 22.330619 

         65 18.837514 0.524423 90.149461 86502.145 7798.1217 413967.67 18.470004 

         70 26.903402 0.526842 126.46762 78704.023 9953.5107 369972.19 15.040238 

         75 37.582523 0.518353 172.31665 68750.512 11846.858 315222.52 11.836349 

         80 69.602718 0.49918 296.36033 56903.654 16863.986 242289.18 8.760994 

         85 110.8462 0.499802 433.93358 40039.669 17374.557 156744.72 6.399737 

         90 205.04684 0.443123 652.62902 22665.112 14791.91 72139.175 4.389947 

         95 287.76888 3.475011 1000 7873.2022 7873.2022 27359.464 3.475011 

      Females               

         0 1.389328 0 1.387401 100000 138.74007 99861.26 85.428594 

         1 0.165872 0.173288 0.663124 99861.26 66.220394 399226.06 84.547283 

         5 0.222308 0.377818 1.110769 99795.04 110.84927 498630.36 80.602925 

         10 0 0 0 99684.19 0 498420.95 75.690455 

         15 0.108331 0.393425 0.541476 99684.19 53.97655 498257.25 70.690455 

         20 0.263879 0.542834 1.318597 99630.214 131.37214 497850.77 65.727688 

         25 0.258143 0.595014 1.29004 99498.842 128.35751 497234.29 60.810887 

         30 0.224108 0.898813 1.120415 99370.484 111.33615 496796.09 55.885594 

         35 0.291136 0.417255 1.454446 99259.148 144.36709 495875.09 50.943238 

         40 1.077076 0.539176 5.372046 99114.781 532.44916 494347.08 46.014401 

         45 1.167402 0.580341 5.822749 98582.332 574.02014 491707.2 41.248367 

         50 2.334639 0.514652 11.607431 98008.312 1137.6247 487280.84 36.472958 

         55 2.645246 0.628981 13.161642 96870.687 1274.9773 481988.23 31.871068 

         60 3.843007 0.529732 19.042959 95595.709 1820.4251 473698.11 27.254194 

         65 6.269123 0.518783 30.879821 93775.284 2895.764 461908.96 22.731852 

         70 8.691406 0.576813 42.672268 90879.52 3878.0352 446191.92 18.373522 

         75 20.429672 0.554343 97.70072 87001.485 8500.1078 416066.78 14.063955 

         80 46.610022 0.531571 210.11264 78501.377 16494.132 353875.22 10.286676 

         85 89.704054 0.504575 366.97535 62007.246 22755.131 253668.92 7.315967 

         90 166.97745 0.46311 576.48286 39252.115 22628.172 135516.33 5.094606 

         95 257.90463 3.877402 1000 16623.943 16623.943 64457.718 3.877402 

 


